belfuse.com/signal
F1A1-383812
F1A1-383815
F1A1-383818
Shielded SMD Power Inductors
RoHS
Compliant
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile shielded

F1A1-383812 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-383812-1R2N 1.2 30 100 81 (65) 1.60 1.40 1.30
F1A1-383812-2R2N 2.2 30 100 100 (80) 1.40 1.20 1.10
F1A1-383812-2R7N 2.7 30 100 125 (100) 1.20 0.90 0.92
F1A1-383812-3R3N 3.3 30 100 188 (150) 1.10 0.85 0.87
F1A1-383812-3R9N 3.9 30 100 256 (205) 1.00 0.80 0.83
F1A1-383812-4R7N 4.7 30 100 287 (230) 0.90 0.70 0.80
F1A1-383812-5R6N 5.6 30 100 380 (305) 0.80 0.60 0.75
F1A1-383812-6R8N 6.8 30 100 450 (360) 0.70 0.55 0.65
F1A1-383812-8R2N 8.2 30 100 500 (400) 0.60 0.50 0.55
F1A1-383812-100M 10.0 20 100 650 (520) 0.50 0.35 0.45
F1A1-383812-120M 12.0 20 100 687 (550) 0.45 0.30 0.40
F1A1-383812-150M 15.0 20 100 787 (630) 0.40 0.27 0.37
F1A1-383812-180M 18.0 20 100 875 (700) 0..35 0.25 0.35
F1A1-383812-220M 22.0 20 100 962 (770) 0.30 0.20 0.30
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1A1-383815 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-383815-1R0N 1.0 30 100 78 (62) 2.00 1.80 1.80
F1A1-383815-1R5N 1.5 30 100 94 (75) 1.70 1.50 1.70
F1A1-383815-2R2N 2.2 30 100 106 (85) 1.40 1.20 1.60
F1A1-383815-2R7N 2.7 30 100 118 (95) 1.30 1.10 1.50
F1A1-383815-3R3N 3.3 30 100 131 (105) 1.10 1.00 1.40
F1A1-383815-3R9N 3.9 30 100 143 (115) 1.00 0.90 1.30
F1A1-383815-4R7N 4.7 30 100 162 (130) 0.95 0.85 1.20
F1A1-383815-5R6N 5.6 30 100 175 (140) 0.90 0.80 1.10
F1A1-383815-6R8N 6.8 30 100 212 (515) 0.85 0.75 1.00
F1A1-383815-8R2N 8.2 30 100 237 (190) 0.80 0.70 0.95
F1A1-383815-100M 10.0 20 100 262 (210) 0.70 0.50 0.90
F1A1-383815-120M 12.0 20 100 350 (280) 0.60 0.45 0.80
F1A1-383815-150M 15.0 20 100 456 (365) 0.55 0.42 0.75
F1A1-383815-180M 18.0 20 100 506 (405) 0.50 0.40 0.70
F1A1-383815-220M 22.0 20 100 575 (460) 0.45 0.37 0.55
F1A1-383815-270M 27.0 20 100 675 (540) 0.40 0.33 0.53
F1A1-383815-330M 33.0 20 100 937 (750) 0.35 0.30 0.50
F1A1-383815-390M 39.0 20 100 1037 (830) 0.32 0.28 0.45
F1A1-383815-470M 47.0 20 100 1262 (1010) 0.28 0.22 0.43
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1A1-383818 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-383818-1R2N 1.2 30 100 88 (70) 2.00 1.80 1.90
F1A1-383818-1R8N 1.8 30 100 100 (80) 1.80 1.60 1.80
F1A1-383818-2R2N 2.2 30 100 113 (90) 1.60 1.40 1.70
F1A1-383818-2R7N 2.7 30 100 125 (100) 1.40 1.20 1.55
F1A1-383818-3R3N 3.3 30 100 138 (110) 1.20 1.10 1.45
F1A1-383818-3R9N 3.9 30 100 150 (120) 1.10 1.00 1.35
F1A1-383818-4R7N 4.7 30 100 162 (130) 1.00 0.90 1.25
F1A1-383818-5R6N 5.6 30 100 181 (145) 0.95 0.85 1.15
F1A1-383818-6R8N 6.8 30 100 200 (160) 0.90 0.80 1.05
F1A1-383818-8R2N 8.2 30 100 225 (180) 0.80 0.75 0.95
F1A1-383818-100M 10.0 20 100 250 (200) 0.75 0.70 0.85
F1A1-383818-120M 12.0 20 100 337 (270) 0.65 0.60 0.70
F1A1-383818-150M 15.0 20 100 393 (315) 0.60 0.55 0.65
F1A1-383818-180M 18.0 20 100 437 (350) 0.55 0.50 0.60
F1A1-383818-220M 22.0 20 100 563 (450) 0.50 0.45 0.55
F1A1-383818-270M 27.0 20 100 637 (510) 0.45 0.40 0.45
F1A1-383818-330M 33.0 20 100 712 (570) 0.40 0.35 0.40
F1A1-383818-390M 39.0 20 100 956 (765) 0.38 0.32 0.35
F1A1-383818-470M 47.0 20 100 1100 (880) 0.32 0.28 0.30
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent